BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Council requests that the final report includes a 
comprehensive public asset inventory appendix; GIS-referenced mapping where practicable; and 
identification of immediate public safety or liability concerns estimated at under twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) per item. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the completed audit shall be presented publicly to the 
City Council and used to inform a five- to ten-year citywide capital improvement planning 
process and grant readiness and infrastructure investment strategy.